PAGE10OF1

ENTENDED PEG PANEL MOUNT FOR VERTICAL DIVIDER BAR asv-a55

i ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

i
Begin assembly with j !
: Vertical Divider B i
attaching first set of
brackets. 3 brackets will be
. D
required on each row: one f gj
at each end of the board, f g 0,
. . 0 H
and one in the middle. For 20000 00 :
”n 0 H
up to 12" tall panels, attach f g 0 g o, g 0, !
TOP row of brackets only . 00009020030
" 0 0 0 g, 0 0,0 0.0
For over 12, use top and 90000000000000
bottom row, attaching 0902003022020020
0
bottom row ONLY FIRST. 030920300200202002 i
03003003020030030320 :
0,90 ,00%0,00 0,%0,0¢ i
0 0 0.0 0 0,0
00%0,00%0,00 . 0,%0,%
0 0,09%0 0,000
0500,00% 509 70,%0,09
00%0,05%0,%0,0,5"%0
0500,00% 5009 04,%0,09
0 0,09"0 0,00°0
00%0,00%0,00.0,%0,09
0 0 00 0 0 00 0
0 0 0
00000000000 00700000
0,% 09 0,%9,0p"0,% i
09 049%0 09 0,%0,09 i
00000009005%050900,0 !
00000 0000000 000000
0 0 0 00 0 0 0@ 0 0
0 0 0.0 0 p 0
6 0,00, 00% ,0976,% .0,
0 0 0,0 9 00 0
0 0,00 00%0,09%0,%0,8
0 0,00%0 0,990
6 002040970,%0,00009
0 0,0000,00,09%0,0%g
0 0 0,0 0 0 !
0 002000000030000 i
[ 0 !
! 0209602000009 BRACKET !
0 0
0 00303003000 PLACEMENT
g 0020020, DIAGRAM:
0 (@] (@]
ﬂm(] 0 o Q1o
0 i
NOTE: 0 8 8 i
CURVE 0 TOP LEFT |
0
TAB 0 000
0
0 B LEFT BOTTO
a 0 0 Q O 0§40 O
S(C 0 o o o\\o o i
. 0 !
Vertical o ; o e o\\o o !
Divider Bar s 0 0 T 0 Ofg0 0
(VDB) 9 ‘ 0 0 0 0%%0 o
o J
To attach brackets: align small If using 12" or smaller pegboard, Use washers and screws to attach 2
hole in bracket with appropriate peg hook it on to VDB, and assembly is top brackets to the top of the i
hole (see diagram) The curved tab at complete. If using board over 12", pegboard.
the bottom of the bracket will align (brackets are on bottom only at this
and insert 2 peg hole rows down. point) hook it to the bottom VDB.
Attach bracket by inserting #10 3/4”SM | Install upper VDB, and hook 3 ASSEMBLY COMPLETE i
screw thru pegboard & #10 finish remaining loose brackets to it so i
washer in to the small hole on the they align in the proper location.
bracket. |
xS
N @ g '''''' P.O. BO X 729 / TERRELL, TEXAS 75160 / 972.563.5744 / 800.776.2349_ REWV |
[ 1 1STORE FIXTURES P.O. BOX 177 / GOOD WA TER, ALAB AMA 35072 / 205.839.6354 / 800.633.6282 o 1
(REV# ECN# REVISION BY DATE REV# ECN# REVISION BY DATE
01 53174 CHANGED #8 SCREW AND WASHER TO #10 |CAB 04/02/07
A verticle divider bar correction AJB 6/11/01




